Food Vendor Application & Agreement

Yellow Medicine County Fair July 18-20, 2024

Today's Date _____

Cost: \$100 per vendor

No electricity or running water hookups are available. Vendors are responsible for providing their own power source (generator). Yellow Medicine County Fair will not be able to provide electrical usage for food vendors due to the low availability of outlets.

All Fees will be due by July 7th, 2024. Please mail a check to the address below. For any cancelations after July 10th, 2024 there will be no refund issued for fees.

The fairgrounds will be open from 1:00 PM to about 9:00 PM on July 18th, 19th, and 20th, 2024.

Vendors can set up July 17th from 2:00 PM to 6:00 PM or July 18th from 8:00 AM to 12:00 PM.

Vendors must be off of the fairgrounds no later than July 21st at noon.

Vendors are responsible for leaving the area in the same condition as they found it.

I understand that the Yellow Medicine Co Fair Board is not responsible for any personal injuries, loss, or damage to my property during the fair. I agree to the terms and conditions listed above.

The parties below have agreed to the terms stated above.

Yellow Medicine Co Fair Assn.	Vendor Name:
Gabby Nemitz, President	Authorized Agent
Po Box 132	Address:
Canby, MN 56220.	
ymcfair@gmail.com	Phone:
	email:

*Please feel free to email <u>ymcfair@gmail.com</u> any promotional items you wish to be shared on our social media for the event.